Jan 0504 01:0504 ClotelearCap al 407300-965 Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0400001503 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380

From:

Account Name : CLOVERLEAF CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC Account Number : I19990000230 Phone : (407)905-9699 Fax Number : (407)905-9695

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

PAINCARE ACQUISITION COMPANY IX, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing, Menu,

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

O4 JAN -5 PM 1: 1

RECEIVEN

Corporate Filing

Rublic Access Help.

JAN -5

D T

يې

ين س

S A Jan 05 04 02:05p CloverLeaf Capital

(407)905-9695

04 JAN-5 PM 3: 37

Fax Audut No: +1040000 1503 3

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Article 5.01 ct. seq. of the Texas Business Corporation Act and A Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), KMA MERGER CORP., INC., a Texas corporation, Corporation File No. (N|A) ("Disappearing Corporation") and PAINCARE ACQUISITION COMPANY IX, INC., a Florida corporation ("Surviving Corporation") adopt the following Articles of Merger:

1. The Plan of Merger ("Plan of Merger") attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, and made a part hereof, was unanimously approved in compliance with the laws of the state under, which it is organized and unanimously adopted by all of the shareholders and all of the directors of both Disappearing Corporation and Surviving Corporation in accordance with each entity's respective constituent documents.

2. Pursuant to the Plan of Merger, all issued and outstanding shares of Disappearing Corporation stock will be acquired by Surviving Corporation, by means of a merger of Disappearing Corporation into Surviving Corporation (the "Merger").

3. Pursuant to Section 607.1105(1)(b) of the Act, the Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 P.M. on the date of filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of Florida (the "Effective Time").

4. <u>Counternarts</u>. These Articles of Merger and any amendments made pursuant hereto, may be executed in any number of counterparts and when so executed, all such counterparts will constitute a single instrument binding upon all parties hereto notwithstanding the fact that all parties are not signatories to the original of these Articles of Merger or to the same counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed these Articles of Merger this 31 day of December, 2003.

KMA MERGER CORP., INC., a Texas corporation

PAINCARE ACQUISITION COMPANY IX, INC., a Florida corporation R Name: Title:

F:\Documents and Settings\PCUSA\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK (9\EXHIBIT 3.doc MA 207715-1.004940.010

tax Audut No. 11040000015033 E. Nicholas Drivis (407)905-91699 ph 1(407)905-91695 Fax

p.2

CloverLeaf Capital

Fax Audit H0400000 1503 3

Jan 05 04 02:05p

EXHIBIT "A"

PLAN OF MERGER

In accordance with Article 5.01 et. seq. of the Texas Business Corporation Act and Section 607.1101 gt. seq. of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), PAINCARE ACQUISITION COMPANY IX, INC., a Florida corporation ("Surviving Corporation") and KMA MERGER CORP., INC., a Texas corporation ("Disappearing Corporation"), hereby adopt the following Plan of Merger ("Plan"):

I. <u>Merger</u>. In accordance with the provisions of the Act, Disappearing Corporation shall be merged with and into Surviving Corporation and the separate existence of Disappearing Corporation shall thereupon cease, and Surviving Corporation, shall continue to exist under and be governed by the Act.

2. <u>Articles of Incorporation</u>: The Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation, in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall, without any changes, be the Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation, until further amended as permitted by law.

3. <u>Bylaws</u>. The Bylaws of Surviving Corporation, in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall, without any changes, he the Bylaws of Surviving Corporation, until further amended as permitted by law.

4. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. The directors and officers of Surviving Corporation, in office immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall continue to be the directors and officers of Surviving Corporation after the Merger and shall hold office in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of Surviving Corporation.

5. Distribution to Sharcholders of the Constituent Corporations. Upon the Effective Time, each of the issued and outstanding shares of Disappearing Corporation will be converted into and exchanged for a pro rata interest in the Merger Consideration as provided for and determined in that certain Merger Agreement and Plan of Reorganization by and among PainCare Holding, Inc., PainCare Acquisition Company 1X, Inc., KMA Merger Corp., Inc. and Kenneth M. Alo, M.D. dated as of December 31, 2003. Each certificate representing issued outstanding shares of the Disappearing Corporation shall be surrendered to the Surviving Corporation and exchanged for such interest in the Merger Consideration. Each share of capital stock of Surviving Corporation that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to represent one (1) validly issued, fully paid and nonassessable share of capital stock of Surviving Corporation. Each certificate of Surviving Corporation evidencing ownership of any such shares shall, following the Merger, continue to evidence ownership of the same number of shares of stock of Surviving Corporation.

6. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. As of the Effective Time, the separate existence of Disappearing Corporation shall cease, and Surviving Corporation shall be fully vested with all rights, privileges, immunities, disabilities, and duties, of Disappearing Corporation, as more particularly set forth in the Act.

MIA266974_066040,0010 FAX Audut: H040000015033 E. Nicholas DAVIS,111 407-905-91699-ph/407-905-9695-FAX

(407)905-9695

Jan 05 04 02:05p

CloverLeaf Capital

H04000015:03 3

7. Plan of Merger on File: An executed plan of merger is on file in the offices of the Surviving Corporation at 17270 Red Oak Drive, Suite 110 Houston, Texas 77090 and a copy of such merger plan shall be provided at no cost upon request to any shareholder of the Surviving Corporation or the Disappearing Corporation.

8. Supplemental Action. If, at any time after the Effective Time, Surviving Corporation shall determine that any further conveyances, agreements, documents, instruments, and assurances or any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Plan, the appropriate officers of Surviving Corporation or Disappearing Corporation, as the case may be, whether past or remaining in office, shall execute and deliver, upon the request of Surviving Corporation, any and all such conveyances, agreements, documents, instruments, and assurances and perform all further acts requested by Surviving Corporation to carry out the provisions of the Merger Agreement or this Plan.

9. Counternarts. This Plan of Merger and any amendments made pursuant hereto, may be executed in any number of counterparts and when so executed, all such counterparts will constitute a single instrument binding upon all parties hereto notwithstanding the fact that all parties are not signatories to the original Plan of Merger or to the same counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the parties have executed this Plan of Merger as of this 31 day of December, 2003, as evidence that they agree, accept and adopt this Plan of Merger.

KMA MERGER CORP., INC., a Texas corporation

(Cenneth M. ale M. ale Kenneth M. Ale M.D., President By:

PAINCARE ACOUISITION COMPANY IX. INC., a Florida corporation

Name: Title:

MIA 265974-4.064049.0010 Fax And H0400001503 3 E. NICHOBS DAVISITI 407-905-9699 ph 1407-905-9695-79x

3